Form P10 1940 ey. 12-11)
OMB Collection 065 0027 (exp. 04/30/2015

MAY 0-2 2014

05/06/2014

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103667471

<u>D</u>/4

ᠡᢅᡠᢩᡰhe Director၍ the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1 Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No T.A. INDUSTRIES, INC. BBCN BANK (LOAN OPERATIONS) Name: Association Street Address: 3731 WILSHIRE BLVD., #420 Individual(s) Limited Partnership Partnership LOS ANGELES City: Corporation- State: CALTFORNIA State: .CA Other Country: LOS ANGELES Zip: 90010 Citizenship (see guidelines) Individual(s) Citizenship Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) MARCH 3, Corporation Citizenship CALIFORNIA Assignment Merger - Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other TRADEMARK COLLATERAL RELEASE (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) -4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. Text B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) #3,731,003 #77-743-641 Additional sheet(s) attached? C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): SMOOTHGLIDE 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 1 Name: BBCN BANK 40.00 Internal Address: LOAN OPERATION DEPT. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 3731 WILSHIRE BLVD.. IX Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: LOS ANGELES Zip: 90010 State: CA 05/06/2014 KNGUYEN1 00000005 3731003 Phone Number: Docket Number: Email Address: BBCN\_LOANOPERATIONS@BBCNBANK. Authorized User Name -9. Signature: Signature Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. BOX 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313–1450

## RELEASE OF THE TRADMARK ASSIGNMENT AS COLLATERAL

Assignee: BBCN BANK

BBCN Bank Loan# 50541932

Application Number: 77743641 Registration Number: 3731003 Filing Number: 103642360 Filing Date: 5/23/2009

For value received, all right and interest of the undersigned assignee is hereby fully release the above captioned information as collateral.

Executed at Los Angeles on this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of March 2014.

BBCN Bank

Grace Sung Yun, VP & Loan servicing Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005274 FRAME: 0227

## NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of Los Angeles

On April 16, 2014, before me, Heeya Sakong Lozada, Notary Public, personally appeared, Grace Sung Yun, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person, acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing Paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature of Watery

HEEYA SAKONG LOZADA
Commission # 1901?96
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Aug 26, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005274 FRAME: 0228

RECORDED: 05/02/2014